RESOLUTION NO. 7879-R69

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON FINANCES

WHEREAS, the City Council, by Resolution No. 7879-R4, which was passed on July 11, 1978, formed a special committee to examine the coordination of revenues, expenditures and the level of services provided by the City and to submit a report of the same on or before December 1, 1978; and

WHEREAS, this special committee has now recommended that a Special Committee on Finances be established as a continuing committee of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

That a special subcommittee of the Committee on Administration to be known as the Special Committee on Finances be and the same is hereby established in order to ease the burden of budgetary and longer-range financial considerations for the standing committees of the City Council.

PASSED by the City Council this 7th

1979.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 10 day of

1979.